## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BA Acquisition, Inc.		06/13/1995	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Air-Tex Corporation		
Street Address: 214 Jackson Street			
City: Des Moines			
State/Country:	IOWA		
Postal Code:	50315		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1358194	INSERT-A-PAD	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-781-6013

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Starshak
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109197-15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Starshak
Signature:	/kathryn starshak/
Date:	06/20/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0125

900051594 REEL: 003335 F

Total Attachments: 3 source=boyt insert a pad change of name#page1.tif source=boyt insert a pad change of name#page2.tif

source=boyt insert a pad change of name#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0126



# ELAINE BAXTER Secretary of State State of Iowa

## APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

183349

TO	THE	SECRETARY	OF STATE	OF THE	STATE (	OF IOWA:
	111	JEVIL INII	O1 01716	<u> </u>		,, ,,,,,,,,

Pursuant to section 1504 of the lowa Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation applies for amended certificate of authority to transact business in lowa, and states:

1.	The name of the corporation is BA Acquistion, Inc.	KECEIVED
	and the name the corporation uses in lowa if different than the real name is	JUN 13 199 Secretary of St
	The corporate name has been changed to <u>Air-Tex Corporation</u>	·
2.	The state [or foreign country] of incorporation on the records of the Secretary of Sta	te of lowa is
	Delaware	
	The state [or foreign country] of incorporation has been changed to No Change	······································
3.	The duration of the corporation on the records of the Secretary of State of Iowa is	Perpetual
	The duration has been changed to No Change	
4.	The date of incorporation of the corporation was January 27, 1995	-
	en de la companya de La companya de la co	
5.	The street address of its principal office is	
	address 214 Jackson Street	
	city, zip Des Moines, Iowa 50315	
6.	The street address of its registered office in lowa and the name of its registered agramme _C T Corporation System	ent at that office:
	address 2222 Grand Avenue	
	city, state, zip Des Moines, Iowa 50312	
7.	. The names and business addresses of its current directors and officers:	•
••	name <u>Frank P. Krasovec, Director</u>	•
	address 106 East Sixth Street, Suite 530	
•	city, state, zip Austin, Texas 78701	
	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0	

635-0114

375 ayy1

name Matthew R. Allen. Director and President
address 214 Jackson Street
city, state, zip <u>Des Moines. Iowa 50315</u>
name <u>Robert P. Whitesell, Director</u>
address 817 N. Frio
city, state, zip <u>San Antonio, Texas 78207</u>
name J. Max Waits, Director and Secretary
address 817 N. Frio
city, state, zip san Antonio, Texas 78207
Please attach additional pages if needed
A certificate of existence, or a document of similar import, duly authenticated by the official having custody of corporate records in the state or country of incorporation, accompanies this application.
Signature City City
Type or print name and title J. Max Waits, Secretary

## NOTES:

8.

9.

- 1. The filing fee is \$100.00. Make checks payable to SECRETARY OF STATE.
- 2. The document is to be signed by the chairperson of the board, the president, or other officer of the corporation. If directors have not been selected, the document is to be signed by an incorporator. If the corporation is in the hands of a court appointed fiduciary, the document is to be signed by the fiduciary. A copy of a signature is acceptable for filing. Verification is not required.
- 3. One copy of the document is to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing.
- 4. The effective time and date of the document is the later of the following:
  - a. the time of filing on the date it is filed;
  - b. the time specified in the document on the date it is filed;
  - c. the time and date specified in the document, not later than 90 days after the date it is filed.

SECRETARY OF STATE Corporations Division Hoover Building Des Moines, Iowa 50319

Phone: 515/281-5204 FAX: 515/242-5953

ា មេមូល្អ១

TRADEMARK REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0128

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "AIR-TEX CORPORATION" IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1995.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



PAUL D. PATE Secretary of State

Date: 6-13-1995

Receipt: 11/19670



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

7532802

(199°)

DATE:

06-08-95

2475534 8300

950127396

RECORDED: 06/20/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0129